Extend high-density data or voice circuits
quickly and simply with these cables.
Extend high-density data or voice circuits
quickly and simply with these cables.
CAT5 and CAT3 25-Pair Telco Connector Cables • CAT3 Octopus Cables (UTP)
© 2007. All rights reserved. Black Box Corporation.
FREE 24-hour Tech Support: 724-746-5500
blackbox.com

Jacket — Gray PVC: 0.032" nominal wall thickness, 0.5" nominal diameter;
Ripcord located under jacket
Mutual Capacitance — 5.6 nF/100 m nominal
PS-NEXT — Worst case: 32 dB @ 100 MHz
Standards — TIA/EIA 568-A
Velocity of Propagation — 75% nominal
Connectors — AMP or AVAYA style
3 of 411/28/2007
#22660
724-746-5500    blackbox.com
Item Code
CAT5 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired, PVC,
AMP Style
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN27T-0005-M
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN27T-0025-M
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN27T-0050-M
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN27T-0100-M
Custom Lengths ELN27T-M
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN27T-0005-MM
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN27T-0025-MM
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN27T-0050-MM
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN27T-0100-MM
Custom Lengths ELN27T-MM
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN27T-0005-MF
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN27T-0025-MF
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN27T-0050-MF
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN27T-0100-MF
Custom Lengths ELN27T-MF
CAT5 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired, PVC,
AVAYA Style
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN28T-0005-M
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN28T-0025-M
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN28T-0050-M
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN28T-0100-M
Custom Lengths ELN28T-M
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN28T-0005-MM
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN28T-0025-MM
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN28T-0050-MM
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN28T-0100-MM
Custom Lengths ELN28T-MM
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN28T-0005-MF
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN28T-0025-MF
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN28T-0050-MF
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN28T-0100-MF
Custom Lengths ELN28T-MF
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
PVC
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN25T-0025-M
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN25T-0050-M
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN25T-0100-M
200-ft. (60.9-m) ELN25T-0200-M
Custom Lengths ELN25T-M
Plenum
Custom Lengths ELN25TP-M
ELN25T
Item Code
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style (Continued)
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to Open End (Blunt Cut)
PVC
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN25T-0025-F
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN25T-0050-F
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN25T-0100-F
200-ft. (60.9-m) ELN25T-0200-F
Custom Lengths ELN25T-F
Plenum
Custom Lengths ELN25TP-F
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
PVC
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN25T-0005-MF
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN25T-0025-MF
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN25T-0050-MF
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN25T-0100-MF
200-ft. (60.9-m) ELN25T-0200-MF
Custom Lengths ELN25T-MF
Plenum
Custom Lengths ELN25TP-MF
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
PVC
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN25T-0005-MM
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN25T-0025-MM
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN25T-0050-MM
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN25T-0100-MM
200-ft. (60.9-m) ELN25T-0200-MM
Custom Lengths ELN25T-MM
Plenum
Custom Lengths ELN25TP-MM
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to 50-Pin Telco Female
PVC
5-ft.   (1.5-m) ELN25T-0005-FF
25-ft.   (7.6-m) ELN25T-0025-FF
50-ft. (15.2-m) ELN25T-0050-FF
100-ft. (30.4-m) ELN25T-0100-FF
200-ft. (60.9-m) ELN25T-0200-FF
Custom Lengths ELN25T-FF
Plenum
Custom Lengths ELN25TP-FF
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) Open Ends (Blunt Cuts)
PVC
25-ft.   (7.6-m) EMN50T-0025-M
50-ft. (15.2-m) EMN50T-0050-M
100-ft. (30.4-m) EMN50T-0100-M
200-ft. (60.9-m) EMN50T-0200-M
25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to (2) Open Ends (Blunt Cuts)
PVC
100-ft. (30.4-m) EMN50T-0100-F
200-ft. (60.9-m) EMN50T-0200-F
4 of 411/28/2007
#22660
724-746-5500    blackbox.com
Recognize any of these situations?

worth what they paid.
At Black Box, we guarantee the best value and the
best support. You can even consult our Technical Support
Experts before you buy if you need help selecting just
the right component for your application.
Don’t waste time and money—call Black Box today.
Why Buy From Black Box?
Exceptional Value. Exceptional
Tech Support. Period.
ELNOCT320
Item Code
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style (Continued)
50-Pair, (2) 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) 50-Pin Telco Female
PVC
25-ft. (7.6-m) EMN50T-0025-MF
50-ft. (15.2-m) EMN50T-0050-MF
100-ft. (30.4-m) EMN50T-0100-MF
Custom Lengths EMN50T-MF
50-Pair, (2) 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) 50-Pin Telco Male
PVC
25-ft. (7.6-m) EMN50T-0025-MM
50-ft. (15.2-m) EMN50T-0050-MM
200-ft. (60.9-m) EMN50T-0200-MM
Custom Lengths EMN50T-MM
CAT5 25-Pair Telco Octopus Cables (UTP), PVC, (1) 180° Rear-Exit
50-Pin Telco Male to (12) RJ-45, Pins 1–3, 6 Active
3-ft. (0.9-m) ELNOCT510-003
6-ft. (1.8-m) ELNOCT510-006
10-ft. (3.0-m) ELNOCT510-010
CAT3 25-Pair Telco Octopus Cables (UTP), PVC, 3-ft. (0.9-m)
(1) 50-Pin Telco Male to (6) RJ-11
Pins 3–4 Active ELNOCT310
Pins 2–5 Active ELNOCT320